The Transfer Student Bachelor's Scholarship – February 2023

Section	Description
Summary	All new students who transfer to the University of Phoenix and who (i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program; (ii) have completed and transfer in at least 13 but no more than 60 credits combined transfer credits from accredited institution(s); and (iii) apply for this Transfer Student Bachelor's Scholarship – February 2023 (" Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and post attendance in their first class between February 1 st , 2023 and February 28 th , 2023 (" Initial Attendance Window") will receive a scholarship up to \$3,000 each. NOTE: Students must begin the admissions application prior to completing this scholarship application.
Application	The Scholarship application will be made available online on January 1 st , 2023.
Deadline	Applications must be completed and submitted online at www.phoenix.edu by 11:59pm MST February 28 th , 2023 ("Application Deadline"). Applications submitted after the Application Deadline will not be considered. No exceptions.
Eligibility Criteria	 Applicants currently residing in the United States must meet one of the following requirements: be a legal resident of the United States; have been granted permanent residency; have a valid visa that does not prohibit educational studies; have been granted temporary protected status along with approved Notice of Action issued by Citizen Immigration Services and verified through CIS Form g-845; or have been granted asylum along with the approved Notice of Action issued by the Citizen Immigration Services.
	2. Applicant must meet all admissions requirements of University of Phoenix if selected as a scholarship recipient.
	3. Applicant must not be an employee (including full- and part-time faculty) or a family member (spouse, dependent child, or domestic partner) of an employee of University of Phoenix or any other affiliate of University of Phoenix, Inc.
	4. Applicant must not have previously attended University of Phoenix.
	 Applicant must apply and be admitted to a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program.

6.

and assigns, shall have the right to use and republish the submitted application or any of its content; it may reference and acknowledge recipient's name and authorship of the application; and may use recipient's name, image and likeness, for any purpose relating to the scholarship, including but not limited to, any promotional materials, internal sites, www.phoenix.edu, external company sites, press releases and social media.

2. Scholarship award is a non-cash award to recipient's University of Phoenix account as outlined on the scholarship application. Scholarship will be applied to the first credit-

- i. Applicants on any other discounts, offers or promotions not included above
- j. Applicants who do not meet the University of Phoenix eligibility requirements
- k. Students who enroll and start their first course outside the scholarship window.
- I. Applicants who have received another University of Phoenix scholarship award in the past two years
- 6. The Scholarship will automatically terminate if:
 - a. Applicant fails to meet the eligibility requirements
 - b. Recipient is Academically Disqualified, Disqualified for Admission, Scholastically Disqualified, Scholastically Suspended or Expelled as outlined in the University Catalog.
 - c. Recipient is out of attendance on an unapproved leave of absence for more than 35 days.
 - d. Recipient completes their bachelor's degree program.
 - e. Receives the maximum scholarship award
 - f. 730 days from a recipient's first course.
- 7. If recipient has applied for or is receiving Title IV financial aid funding, this scholarship may reduce the recipient's eligibility for Title IV financiaf

11. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she will not portray University of Phoenix or any affiliates in a negative, harmful, disparaging,